
2017 Veterinary Internship and Residency Matching Program

Programs

Total Number of Programs 772

Programs Withdrawn 45

     Internship Programs Withdrawn 27

     Residency Programs Withdrawn 18

Total Number of Programs in the Match 727

     Internship Programs 417

          Institution 135

          Private Practice 282

     Residency Programs 310

          Institution 259

          Private Practice 51

Total Number of Positions 1765

Positions Withdrawn 56

     Internship Positions Withdrawn 36

     Residency Positions Withdrawn 20

Total Number of Positions in the Match 1709

     Internship Positions 1330

          Institution 338

          Private Practice 992

     Residency Positions 379

          Institution 318

          Private Practice 61

Positions

Position Match Rate

Overall Match Rate 74.20 %

     Internship Match Rate 69.62 %

          Institution 90.53 %

          Private Practice 62.50 %

     Residency Match Rate 90.24 %

          Institution 93.08 %

          Private Practice 75.41 %

Applicants

Total Applicants 2363

Applicants Withdrawn 201

     Applied To Both Withdrawn 31

     Applied To Internship Withdrawn 114

     Applied To Residency Withdrawn 56

Total Applicants in Match 2162

     Applied To Both 432

     Applied To Internship 1071

     Applied To Residency 659

Account Tiers

     Internship - Up to 10 Applications 1237

     Internship - Up to 20 Applications 214

     Internship - Unlimited Applications 52

     Residency - Up to 10 Applications 749

     Residency - Up to 20 Applications 263

     Residency - Unlimited Applications 79

Non-Withdrawn Applicants

Number of Unmatched Applicants 894

Number of Matched Applicants 1268

Matched Applicants

Matched to an Internship 926

     Institution 306

     Private Practice 620

Matched to a Residency 342

     Institution 296

     Private Practice 46

Unmatched Applicants

Applied To Both 184

Applied To Internship 307

Applied To Residency 403

Applicant Match Rate

Overall Match Rate 48.84 %

Internship Match Rate 61.57 %

Residency Match Rate 31.32 %



Program Type
Number of 
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Institution
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Internship 417 135/282 306/338 90.53% 620/992 62.50% 926 1330 69.62%
Residency 310 259/51 296/318 93.08% 46/61 75.41% 342 379 90.24%

VIRMP 2017 Overall Statistics



Category
Number of 
Programs

Site Type 
Inst/PP

Matches/ 
Slots 

Institution

Matches/ 
Slots 

Private 
Practice

Total 
Matches

Total 
Slots Match %

Total 
Applicants

Applicant 
Match %

AGRICULTURAL PRACTICES 1 1/0 1/1 0/0 1 1 100.00% 20 5.00%
AMBULATORY 3 2/1 2/2 0/1 2 3 66.67% 20 10.00%
ANESTHESIOLOGY 5 3/2 1/3 0/2 1 5 20.00% 9 11.11%
AVIAN 7 2/5 2/2 7/8 9 10 90.00% 59 15.25%
CARDIOLOGY 1 0/1 0/0 1/2 1 2 50.00% 12 8.33%
COMMUNITY PRACTICE 4 0/4 0/0 1/11 1 11 9.09% 23 4.35%
DERMATOLOGY 3 2/1 1/2 1/1 2 3 66.67% 9 22.22%
DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING AND RADIOLOGY 3 0/3 0/0 3/4 3 4 75.00% 56 5.36%
EMERGENCY MEDICINE - SMALL ANIMAL 45 7/38 9/14 52/100 61 114 53.51% 305 20.00%
EQUINE 14 12/2 16/21 1/2 17 23 73.91% 108 15.74%
EXOTIC/WILDLIFE/ZOO 17 12/5 14/14 5/5 19 19 100.00% 127 14.96%
FARM PRACTICE/PRODUCTION ANIMAL MEDICINE 1 1/0 1/1 0/0 1 1 100.00% 7 14.29%
FOOD ANIMAL 5 5/0 3/8 0/0 3 8 37.50% 12 25.00%
LARGE ANIMAL MEDICINE/SURGERY 9 9/0 18/18 0/0 18 18 100.00% 90 20.00%
LARGE ANIMAL MEDICINE/SURGERY (MINORITY) 1 1/0 1/1 0/0 1 1 100.00% 4 25.00%
LARGE ANIMAL SURGERY 3 3/0 3/3 0/0 3 3 100.00% 34 8.82%
NEUROLOGY 25 3/22 3/3 15/26 18 29 62.07% 41 43.90%
ONCOLOGY 21 12/9 10/12 5/11 15 23 65.22% 57 26.32%
OTHER 7 3/4 1/3 6/8 7 11 63.64% 59 11.86%
SHELTER MEDICINE 8 4/4 5/5 5/5 10 10 100.00% 28 35.71%
SMALL ANIMAL INTERNAL MEDICINE 22 6/16 3/6 6/21 9 27 33.33% 79 11.39%
SMALL ANIMAL MEDICINE/SURGERY 141 32/109 193/199 449/681 642 880 72.95% 982 65.38%
SMALL ANIMAL MEDICINE/SURGERY (MINORITY) 4 4/0 5/5 0/0 5 5 100.00% 47 10.64%
SMALL ANIMAL SURGERY 64 9/55 11/12 63/103 74 115 64.35% 176 42.05%
SPORTS MEDICINE AND REHABILITATION 3 2/1 3/3 0/1 3 4 75.00% 13 23.08%

* Percentages do not add up to 100% since applicants may apply to multiple to categories

VIRMP 2017 Internship Statistics
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Site Type 
Inst/PP

Matches/ 
Slots 

Institution

Matches/ 
Slots 

Private 
Practice

Total 
Matches

Total 
Slots Match %

Total 
Applicants

Applicant 
Match %

AMBULATORY 2 2/0 2/2 0/0 2 2 100.00% 12 16.67%
ANESTHESIA 17 17/0 16/20 0/0 16 20 80.00% 35 45.71%
AVIAN MEDICINE 1 1/0 1/1 0/0 1 1 100.00% 23 4.35%
CARDIOLOGY 12 11/1 11/11 2/2 13 13 100.00% 57 22.81%
CLINICAL NUTRITION 3 3/0 3/3 0/0 3 3 100.00% 13 23.08%
DENTISTRY 5 5/0 5/5 0/0 5 5 100.00% 19 26.32%
DERMATOLOGY 7 6/1 7/7 1/1 8 8 100.00% 26 30.77%
DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING AND RADIOLOGY 17 16/1 18/18 1/1 19 19 100.00% 121 15.70%
EMERGENCY MEDICINE - SMALL ANIMAL 32 16/16 25/28 13/22 38 50 76.00% 72 52.78%
EQUINE MEDICINE 8 8/0 7/9 0/0 7 9 77.78% 46 15.22%
EQUINE SURGERY 6 6/0 7/7 0/0 7 7 100.00% 84 8.33%
EXOTIC/WILDLIFE/ZOO 3 2/1 3/3 1/1 4 4 100.00% 79 5.06%
FOOD ANIMAL MEDICINE AND SURGERY 2 2/0 1/2 0/0 1 2 50.00% 4 25.00%
HERD MEDICINE/AGRICULTURAL PRACTICES/HERD PRODUCTION3 3/0 2/3 0/0 2 3 66.67% 14 14.29%
LABORATORY ANIMAL/COMPARATIVE MEDICINE 30 29/1 38/41 1/1 39 42 92.86% 80 48.75%
MEDICINE - LARGE ANIMAL 10 10/0 11/11 0/0 11 11 100.00% 47 23.40%
MEDICINE - SMALL ANIMAL 36 28/8 37/40 9/11 46 51 90.20% 107 42.99%
NEUROLOGY/NEUROSURGERY 17 14/3 15/15 2/3 17 18 94.44% 58 29.31%
ONCOLOGY 22 20/2 23/23 2/2 25 25 100.00% 82 30.49%
RADIATION ONCOLOGY/THERAPY 6 5/1 4/5 0/1 4 6 66.67% 12 33.33%
SHELTER MEDICINE 1 0/1 0/0 1/1 1 1 100.00% 6 16.67%
SPORTS MEDICINE AND REHABILITATION 4 1/3 1/1 2/3 3 4 75.00% 5 60.00%
SURGERY - LARGE ANIMAL 13 13/0 14/14 0/0 14 14 100.00% 94 14.89%
SURGERY - SMALL ANIMAL 36 26/10 33/34 9/10 42 44 95.45% 225 18.67%
THERIOGENOLOGY 6 6/0 3/6 0/0 3 6 50.00% 8 37.50%
ZOOLOGICAL MEDICINE 11 9/2 9/9 2/2 11 11 100.00% 96 11.46%

VIRMP 2017 Residency Statistics

* Percentages do not add up to 100% since applicants may apply to multiple to categories



Veterinary Internship Residency Matching Program 

Statistical Update through 2017 

 

 

Residents: 

Year Program  

Slots  

Applicants Matched 

1988 141 309 X 

1989 156 378 146 

1990 147 341 135 

1991 183 361 142 

1992 153 389 140 

1993 156 386 139 

1994 176 406 152 

1995 153 405 140 

1996 159 408 135 

1997 156 409 142 

1998 165 379 132 

1999 183 439 152 

2000 189 444 150 

2001 211 486 177 

2002 216 453 179 

2003 217 549 190 

2004 235 532 205 

2005 247 635 217 

2006 254 694 224 

2007 279 778 254 

2008 286 770 253 

2009 247 810 219 

2010 267 870 239 

2011 273 867 252 

2012 267 829 241 

2013 295 862 268 

2014 353 1008 311 

2015 347 1020 314 

2016 363 1005 339 

2017 379 1091 342 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Interns: 

Year Program 

Slots  

Applicants Matched 

1988 175 473 X 

1989 186 456 172 

1990 197 402 179 

1991 196 458 181 

1992 198 520 178 

1993 201 525 192 

1994 226 491 198 

1995 229 486 197 

1996 259 530 224 

1997 309 492 267 

1998 331 542 286 

1999 378 518 324 

2000 422 532 339 

2001 454 507 338 

2002 516 564 370 

2003 546 676 436 

2004 574 728 477 

2005 624 806 498 

2006 750 877 576 

2007 792 1028 629 

2008 859 1017 645 

2009 850 1104 667 

2010 881 1260 725 

2011 871 1337 753 

2012 915 1402 793 

2013 951 1426 794 

2014 1005 1466 819 

2015 1050 1547 875 

2016 1180 1458 879 

2017 1330 1449 926 

 


